

Broadcasting Services (Regulated Television Services) Determination 2024

I, Michelle Rowland, Minister for Communications, make the following determination.

Dated 29 November 2024

Michelle Rowland Minister for Communications



Contents

1	Name
	Commencement
	Authority
	Definitions
	Determination of regulated television service



1 Name

This instrument is the *Broadcasting Services (Regulated Television Services) Determination 2024.*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after this instrument is registered.

3 Authority

This instrument is made under subsection 130ZZJ(2) of the *Broadcasting Services Act 1992*.

4 Definitions

In this instrument:

Act means the Broadcasting Services Act 1992.

5 Determination of regulated television service

Channel 44, an open narrowcasting television service provided for community or educational non-profit purposes, by C44 Adelaide Limited, ABN 17 104 643 736, is a regulated television service for the purpose of paragraph 130ZZJ(1)(c) of the Act.